As far as it is concerned, it is noteworthy that the aforementioned PLP No. 68/2024 

was presented in a document that gives great textual participation to the explanatory 

memorandum. In its initial drafting, the legislative document was composed of (356) three 

hundred and fifty-six pages, with the explanatory memorandum concentrated in forty of 

them (fl.315/355), that is, a percentage of about 11% (eleven percent). This proportion 

increases to almost 14% (fourteen percent) if the eighty-four (84) pages alluding to the 

annexes (fl.230/314) are excluded. Another comparison highlights it: there are 499 (four 

hundred and ninety-nine) articles intoned to the normative conversion, and 289 (two 

hundred and eighty-nine) to the explanatory memorandum. In other words, the dedication to 

the reasons for the legislative work was as expressive as the wording of the statements 

proposed for normative conversion.33 

The legislative experience reveals the importance that the explanatory memorandum